
VAUGHN

CONSTRUCTION 

2001 S.E. Inner Loop 
Georgetown, TX 78626 
Phone: (512) 230-6282 
Fax:(512) 681-9752 

May 14, 2012 

Gary Wilson 
Williamson County, Texas 
710 Main Street #101 
Georgetown, TX 78626 

Re: Williamson County Emergency Services Operations Center CM 

Job No: 172201 

Subj : Change Proposal No. 172201-0012 


Gentlemen: 


We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide trenching 

and gravel between pier caps per RFI #48 for the above referenced project. 


Our price is valid for Ten (10) days 


Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B 

breakdown of our cost. 


Very truly yours, 

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION 


Attachments: Form B and Backup 

CC: File 



FORM B I 

PROJECT: Williamson County Emergency Services Operations Center CM 

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 172201-0012 

QUOTATION: 

Item Labor Materials Subs Total 
Trenching and gravel between pier caps 
per RFI #48 

$0.00 $0.00 $25,105.00 $25,105.00 

Owner Betterment $0.00 $(25,105.00) $0.00 $(25,105.00) 

Totals $0.00 $(25,105.00) $25,105 .00 $0.00 

Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00 

Overhead $0.00 

Fee on Subs $0.00 

Fee on JTV $0.00 

Bond $0.00 

Remodel Tax $0.00 

TOTAL $0.00 

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 

Submitted Date: 5/1412012 

5 Days 

Accepted VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION 

Proposal Valid for 10 Days 



Williamson County 
Williamson County Emergency Services Operations Center VAUGHN
Vaughn Project No. 1722.01 COIIS T AUCTIOK 

Parsons Project No. 446431 

Funds Tracking Log 

~ ... ,~~:..~. ..' ~ -

'.:: ..,::--8__~~=. ~'-~'~~Sf.-:"'~'-_: 

· ; c ~';6{ !'}~1;[~;:~J' 

" 


PSQe 1 of 1 



Williamson County 

Change in \Vork - Cost Analysis Form 
('1'0 Be Complcted All Subcontractors. Supplier.; & ControctoJ's Associated with the Chan Be Proposal) 

Project No. & NAmc: 1722-01 Wilco ESOC DATE 519/2012 

Contractor NAme: Vaughn Construction - eM Chungc No . 17220 I-00 12 

Description of Change: TrenchinB betwccn picr caps Iler RFI1I48 

MeRns Code Dcscription QUllntity Unit Uni t Cost Labor 
MateriHI & 

Subcontract
Equipment 

Vaughn Construction General Works I I,S $ 
Fuquay, Inc. I l.S $ 
i3mpil'e Accra, LtC I LS $ -
MOC Millwork, 1..1'. 1 LS $ -
Clmmbr.r1in AlIslin, LI.C J LS $ -
Lucbc-Joncs, Inc. I LS $ -
ESS Group, LLC I LS $ -
Floydco, Inc. I LS $ -
I3rit-Tcx Plastering Company I LS $ -
W.E. Imhoff & Compnny, Inc. I LS $ -
Boyd Tile, LLC I LS $ 

MIL, Ltd., dba Myrcx Ind . I LS $ -
Airbol'tlc FlAg & FlnglloJe, LLC, I LS $ -
Red & White Grecnery I LS $ -

$ -
$ -

Rontlcd Subs 

Brazos Masonry, Inc. I LS $ -
WBI('inger Compnny, Inc. I I..S $ -
Forman Equiplllent & Contracting, Inc. dun FonnHn - I LS $ -[AIl,Ii" 
Capitol Concretc ContrHclOrs, Inc. I LS $ 25,105 
OVER THE TOr SYSTEMS, LTD dbn Pionccr Roof I LS $ -
~ns 
Stondard Drywall. Inc. I LS $ -

$ -
Subgunrd Covcred Subs 

Champion Site Prep, L.1' . I LS $ -
CorcslRb Siructures (Texas) Inc. I LS $ 

KST Electric, Ltd. I L'l $ -
Vaughn Construction General Works - SubgllRrd 

I LS .$ -Coverage 1.25% 

SUDTOTAL $ - $ - $ 25 ,10:5 
DONI) $ 

Work lip 10 $]0,000.00, odd ... 15 .0% 

Work between $\0,000.01 and $20,000.00, add .. 10.0% 

Work greater than $20,000.00, add ... 7.5% 

Wod, prefol'med by the Contract'or's own employees (pel' VGC 22.1.20) SVOTOTAL $ 

$ 

$ 

.$ -

Work up to $10,000.00, add ... 10.0% 

Work between $10,000.0 1 and $20,000.00, add ... 7.5% 

Work greater th8n $20,000,00, add .. 5.0% 

MAIIRging subcontracted wori, (pCI' VGC 22.1.2b) SUBTOTAL $ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

-
-
-

25,105 

TorAL FOR THIS CHANG~J rnOI'OSAL S 25,105 



----------------

\ 

WillianlS0n County 

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form 
(To Bc Completed All Subcontractors. Suppliers & Contractors A~sociatcd with the Change Proposal) 

Prqject No, & Nallle: 1722-01 Wilco 12S0C DATE 5/4/2005 

Contractor Name: CApitol Concrete COllctractors, Inc, Change No, 6RJ 

Description oFChallge: Excavate Drnillage Ditch ti'oJ1l IliaI' Cap to Pier Cap and Hackfill with LS Rock 

MeAns Code Description QUAntity Unit Unit Cost Labor 
MMerial & 

Suucontract
Equipment 

Mntcrinl/Tlllcking 500 ,0 TOils $ 19,00 $ 9,500,00 

Equipment 

Loader 320 HI~S $ 65,00 $ 2,080,00 

Skidstccr 32,0 IJRS $ 45 ,00 $ 1,440,00 

Mini ExcavAtor 32,0 HI~S $ 50 ,00 :'0 1,600,00 

Laborcr 

Operator (3) 96 !-IRS $ 24,00 $ 2,304 ,00 

Laborer (3) 96 HRS $ 15 ,00 $ 1,440,00 

foreman (I) )2 HRS $ 34 ,00 $ 1,088,00 

Fuel 300,0 Gnl $ 5,50 $ 1,650,00 

Labor Bmdcn $ 1,352,96 

Exclusions: Includes exclusions Ii'olll originlll proposal 

lstallation per allachcd approved sketch, 

Add day(s) to contrllct durnlion 7 

SUBTOTAL $ 6,184 ,96 $ 16,270,00 $ -
WOI'k perfomcd by the ContrActor' s own employces (pCI' (ICC 22.1.2n) S()BTOTAL .$ 23,353 ,16 

Work up to $10,000,00, add", 15,0% $ · 
Work between $10,000,01 and $20,000,00, add", 10,0% $ -
Work gre~ler thnn $20,000,00, Hdd" , 7,5% $ 1,751,49 

$ 1751 

MRnRging subcontrRcted work (pCI' uec 22.1.2b) SUBTOTAL .$ · 
Work up to $10,000,00, ~dd", 10,0% $ -
Work between $10,000,01 and $20,000,00, add." 7,5% $ 

Work greater than $20,000,00, add .. , 5,0% $ · 
rOfAL FOR TIBS CHANGE PHOPOSAL $ 25,105 



\ 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VAUGHN
COf4A'tfluor'ON 

RFI NO: 
To: 

48 
Bill Spence 
Parsons 
106 East 6th Street, Suite 200 
Austin, TX 78701 

2001 S.E. Inner Loop 
Georgetown, TX 78626 
Phone: (512) 230-6282 
Fax: (512) 681-9752 

Phone: (512) 501-3745 Date: 04/23/2012 
Fax: (512) 501-3741 

Required By: 04/25/2012 

From: Colby Hilton Project: Williamson County Emergency Services 
Operations Center (CM) 

Job No: 172201 

Re: Drainage Plan for Trenches Connecting Pier Caps 

Spec. Section: Drawing Number: 

Other Reference: 

Question: 

In reference to the response to RFI #042, dated 4/17/12, it has been previously mentioned that there are some concerns 
associated with water ponding under certain pier caps. To overcome the lack of drainage at these iocations, a drainage 
trench system connecting the affected pier caps was proposed and accepted in RFI #042. Based on this information, it 
is our intent to install this drainage system based on the routing indicated in the attached drainage plan, provided by the 
Concrete contractor. As indicated in this plan, the pier caps will be connected by drainage trenches tilled with gravel. 
and will be a minimum width of 24", except for the 48" section shown. This RFI Is being sent for information purposes 
only, and it is our intent to proceed as indicated. However, if there are any issues or concerns associated with the 
proposed drainage system, please advise. 

Proposed Answer: 


Please confirm the proposed solution and draina(:le plan to be acceptable, 


Answer: 

Prot0s.e) SoLvh~ ~ c&cu.'Y\~e. f (~ 
~ c-c.-et~(e.-· 

!2J ({) 
Very truly yours, 

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION 
Attachments: 

CC: 



v 

I z I'.(:"_\i/~~ J ' e" 89; i/O ~{lt>I .-' (; 
Ie: :: M~)/fi9( e 9/' (y 3 ,weI 

~1A) -I {) 
, . \ - ) . 

,I ' ,\,. ' -/ : " B..-I b 
/.~:(" - \.' ::" '. 

ICfA!i'l/} 

Je.:> 


