CONS TRUCT I ON

2001 S.E. thner Loop

Georgetown, TX 78626

Phone: (512) 230-6282

Fax:(512) 681-9752
November 05, 2012

Gary Wilson

Williamson County, Texas
710 Main Street #101
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re: Williamson County Emergency Services QOperations Center CM
Job No. 172201

Subj:. Change Proposal No.  172201-0022

Gentlemen:;

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide additional
Door 77C between Pots Demark 78 and Motorola 77, including additional hardware and drywall revisions, per PR No. 011,
dated 10/12/12 for the above referenced project.

Cur price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the aftached Form B
breakdown of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Doug Boram

A’ctachments:_@,wa»tf/orm B & Backup
cC



CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 172201-0022
QUOTATION :

] FORM B |

PROJECT: Williamson County Emergency Services Operations Center CM

ftem Labor Materiais Subs Total

Provide access flooring revisions to $0.00 $0.00 $320.00 $320.00

accommodate the installation of added

Door 77C, per PR No. 011.

Provide door, frame, and finish hardware $0.00 $0.00 $1,944.00 $1,944.00

revisions, per PR No. 011.

Provide additional painting services to $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $90.00

accommodate the installation of added

Door 77C, per PR No. 011.

Provide drywall revisions to accommodate $0.00 $0.00 $757.00 $757.00

the installation of added Door 77C, per PR

| No. 011,

Provide electrical revisions to $0.00 $0.00 $926.00 $926.00

accommodate the installation of added

Door 77C, per PR No. 011.

Provide additional Subguard for KST $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $12.00

Electric.

Owner Betterment $0.00 $(4,049.00) $0.00 $(4,049.00)

Totals $0.00 $(4,049.00) $4,049.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.60
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date:  11/5/2012

Accepted W/
ﬁmm ﬂ’i N

Date H“ EL{' (2

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

e
\"“\ R AT

Bv ‘S} D i ﬁ%f -
Doug Borani™ ¢
[

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




0SS FPiI8'LLS

L jo | abegy

9/z2'0.¥'01S

v29°291% SIUNOWY JUSLIND

0SS 718’1 1% 0$ 0$ 08 8Y0'vS GYL s - - 80 44
0uS'rigLLe 0% 0% 0% £8€'GS 03 - - JWO 124
AL 0% 0% 0% 55968 Gos'as) - - g0 14
088 P81 1S 03 0% 0% 208'6% 0% - - JIND 61
065181 LS logn Lony 0% 0% e Leed) 03 - - 020 81
G£0'G69'21$ 0% 0% 0% ZLL0rs 0% - - QWD Ly
GEO'eB9'ZLS 08 0% 0% £15'6S 03 - - OND o1
SCO'GR9'ZLE 0% 0% 0% 0/£'28 (0i8'7%) - - g0 Gl
GEO'669'ZL$ 2279868 [B0°0LS Ly¥'6l3 £89'89£3 0% 0g e 020 i
80Z'/62'Z1$ 03 g 0% & S1¥0LS 0% - - oND £l
802 /6221 % 0% 0% 0% 501'5z% (501 5ES) - - g0 41
802 /62218 0% 0% 03 { 951'04% 0% - - a0 i1
R0Z° /62’213 0% 0% 0% 88¢2°1$ 0% - - DIND 0l
802°/62'21% s 0% 0% 05218 [T - - a0 o]
802 L6Z'21% 0% 08 0% GG6'ZS - - YWD 8
B0Z /62213 0% 08 0% e AR 550218 - - OWD L
280T'/62'Z18 0% 0% i 0% 9p8'02% - - 80 g
802 L62'21$ 0% 03 0% 00S'GLS os'GLg! N - diND g
20¢'162°2L% 0% 0% S 0% 1GG'8% - £ g0 14
£80Z'282°2L$ 0% 03 0 EEYELE) £29'Z1$ - [ JND £
802 /62ZLS 0% 0% 0% 0% 0003 " - g0 4
B0OZ'/BZ'ZLS 0% 0% 0% RE LS 099°c$ - € WD i
802 L6Z°ZL% 802 L62'Z18 691'02E% L6208 895°'267$ 26 LGS 0LS 000'052% - - dWD VIN
junouny 994 9Seld suonipuod >0ﬂmmr_ﬁ.ﬂ00 NACAN Jusuualjeg ‘ON ‘ON
wenuon uoponAsuoY fesouas wo $03502 I8UMO gadhy | jesodoig
U@HN_UQD H=s1e RN umopealyg JIND ﬂmﬂﬂr_o mmﬁﬁfmo

NGO L3N HL GROD

NHONVA

Bo Bupjorly spund

LEPSPY "ON 108fold suosied

LO'ZZLL "ON 109l0ad uybnep

19quan suoneladp saoiatag Aousbiawg fHunod UCSWEKIIAA
Ajunon UoSWEHIAA



Project No. & Name;
Comractor Name:
Description of Change:

Williamson County

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

(To Be Completed Al Subcontractors, Supplicers & Contractors Associated with the Change Proposal)

1722-01 Wilco ESOC

DATE

11/5/2G1

2

Vaughn Construction - CM

Change No. 172201-0022

Provide additional Door 77C between Pots Demark 78 and Motrola 77, including hardware and drywal] revisions,

as per Proposal Request No. 011, dated 10/12/12.

Means Code Description Quantity | Unit Unit Cost Labor Ki ?:lel:::;f: Subcontract
Vaughn Construction General Works 1 LS $ -
Fuguay, Inc. 1 LS 3 -
Empire Acero, 1LC | LS $ -
MGC Miltwork, L.P. I LS k) -
Chamberlin Austin, LLC 1 LS 5 -
Luebe-Jones, Inc. dba AVAdek 1 LS $ -
ESS Group, LLC 1 LS $ -
Floydco, Inc. | LS b -
Brit-Tex Plastering Company | LS % -
W.E. Imhoff & Company, Inc. dba Interfech Flooring 1 LS $ 320
MIL, Ltd., dba Myrex Ind. 1 LS $ -
Atrborne Flag & Flagpole, 1.1.C, 1 LS £ -
Red & White Greenery I 1.8 k) -
Architectural Division §, Inc. | LS % 1,944
Russell & Traugott Painting & Decorating, 1.td. i .S 3 N
Tiing Systems 1 LS 3 -
Bonded Subs
Brarzos Masonry, Inc. 1 LS $ -
Wattinger Company, Inc. 1 LS % -
Forman Equipment & Contracting, Inc, dba Forman -

Austin : LS $ .
Capitol Concrete Contractors, lac. 1 LS $ .
OVER THE TOP SYSTEMS, LTD dba Pioneer Roof i (s g -
Systems
Standard Drywail, inc, 1 1.5 3 757
(3 -
Subguard Covered Subs
Champion Siie Prep, L.P, 1 LS 3 -
Coreslab Structures {Texas) Inc. 1 LS 3 -
KST Eleciric, Ltd. 1 LS 3 926
Vaughn Construction General Works - Subguard i LS $ 1
Coverage 1.25%
SUBTOTAL | § 18 -1 3 4,049
ROND b3 -
Wark preformed by the Contractor's own employees (per UGC 22.1.2a) SUBTOTAL | § -
Work up to $10,000.00, add. ., 15.0% $ -
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add. .. 10.0% $ -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add... 7.5% $ -
Managing subcontracted work {per UGC 22.1.21) SUBTOTAL | § 4,049
Work up to $10,0800.00, add. .. 10.0% b -
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000,00, add... 7.5% 3 -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add... 5.0% $ -
TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL § 4,049




Williamson County

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

{To Be Completed All Subcontractors, Suppliers & Contractors Associated with the Change Proposal)

Project No, & Name: 1722-01 Wilco ESOC DATE 11/2/2012

Contracter Name: Intertech Flooring Change No.

Drescription of Change: PR 11 Additional access flooring to accommodaie additional door opening,

Means Code Description Quantity | Unit Unit Cosi Labor ’f”‘“." ial & Subcontraet
Equipment
$ - 15 - 1% -
Working Foreman 4.0 MH [§ 3000 [$ 12000 | $ R -
Laborer 4.0 MH |$ 1750 | % 70.00 | § - 1% -
Access Flooring Malerial 1.6 LS {% 8300 |% 8800 1}$ - i% -
3 - 1% - |8 - 1% “
3 - |8 - |3 -
$ - 18 «~ | % -
b - 1% - 1% -
b3 - 1% - 1% .
8 - |% - 1% ~
b3 - | % - | -
¥ - |3 - | % -
: - I% - 1% -
§ - |% - 13 -
$ - 1% - 13 -
5 - 8 - 1% -
b - % - 13 .
b - | - | % -
$ - % - |8 -
$ - 1% LS -
$ - |8 - | % -
b3 - 13 - |3 -
] - 1% - 1% -
% - 1% - 1% -
$ - 1% - 13 -
SUBTOTAL [ § 278.00§ § -1 5 -
Work perfomed by the Contractor's own emiployees {per UGC 22.1.2a) SUBTOTAL | § 278.00
Work up to $10,000.00, add. .. 15.0% $ 41.70
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add. .. 10.0% $ -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add. .. 7.5% $ -
b 42
Managing subeontracted work (per UGC 22.1.2h) SUBTOTAL | § -
Work up to $106,000.00, add... 10.0% b -
Work between. $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add... 7.5% $ -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add... 5.0% $ -

TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL § 3N




Williamson County

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

(To Be Completed AH Subcontractors, Suppliers & Contractors Associated with the Change Proposal)

Project No. & Name: 1722-01 Wilco ESOC DATE  10/23/2012
Contractor Name: Architectural Division & Change No. CO#9

Deseription of Change:  Provide door, frame, and finish hardware revisions per 'R No. 11.

Means Code Description Quantity | Unit Unit Cost L.abor I_\.Aat'erial & Subconiract
Equipment
Finish Hardware (New Sel #02.067) 1.0 LS I 52500 1% - 1% 525001% -
Hollow Metal Frame 1.0 EA |$§ 250001% - 1% 25000 1% .
Wood Door L0 EA {$ 66500 (8% - |5 66500 |% -
InstaHation Labor 1.0 LS 1% 25660 |§ 25000 |% - 1% -
b3 -3 - 1% - |3 -
5 - |8 - |3 -
5 - 13 - 1% -
$ - |5 - 1% -
5 - 1% - | % -
§ - 1% - 1% -
5 - |% - % -
5 - |% - 1% -
$ L - 1% -
3 - 1% - 1% -
b - |8 - |3 -
b - |5 -~ | % -
$ - |3 - 1% -
$ - % - I3 -
b - |8 - I% -
$ - 13 - I3 -
$ - 1% - 1% -
£ - 1% - 1% -
3 - 1% - 1% -
b - 1% - i3 -
$ - i% - 1% -
SUBTOTAL [ 3§  250.00§ § 1440001 § -
Work perfomed by the Contractor's own employces (per UGC 22.1.2a) SUBTOTAL | § 1,690.00
Work up to $10,000.00, add... 15.0% $ 253.50
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add... 10.0% 5 -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add... 7.5% $ -
254
Managing subcontracted work (per UGC 22.1.2h) SUBTOTAL | § -
Work up to $10,000.00, add... 10.0% $ -
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add. .. 7.5% b -
Work greater than $20,600.00, add. .. 5.0% 3 -

TOTAL ¥FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL § 1,944



2200 Denton_Drive, Suite 105  Austin | TX 78758

ARCHITECTURAL

Fhone:512-491-6088 Fax: 512-401-6554

DIVISION

DOORS _» AUTOMATICDOORS _« FRAMES _« HARDWARESALES - REPAIRS  +  INSTALLATION

Date: | 10/23/2012 ProposalNo: | 301221-CO #9

Customer: | VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION PAGES: | COLBY
Project Name: | WILLIAMSON COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES OPERATIONS CENTER, CO#8

Location: | Georgetown, Texas

Architectural Diviston 8 proposes to furnish the above listed party (Hereinafter cailed "Contractor”) the following
materials and / or labor for the above listed stricture for their consideration.

MATERIALS FURNISHED

FINISH HARDWARE. ... e $525.00
08700
ADDING A NEW HARDWARE SET #02.07 FOR OPENING #77C(PER PR #11)

HOLLOW METAL FRAMES.. ............... e $250.00
08100
ADDING A NEW FRAME FOR OPENING #77C(PER PR #11)

WO DO O R S . $665 00
08200
ADDING A NEW DOOR FOR OPENING #77C(PER PR #11)

INSTALLATION. ..o $250.00
ADDING INSTALL FOR OPENING #77C{PER PR #11)

15% MARK UP  $254.00
TOTAL $1,944.00

Exciusions: ALL ALUMINUM STOREFRONT, WINDOWS, INSTALLATION, PAINTING, ALL OVERHEAD DOORS,
SIGNAGE ON ANY DOOR. ACCESS DOORS, GLASS, GLAZING, ACCESS CONTROL, WALL LOUVERS,

Addendums Acknowledged: PER COLBY & PR #11 DATED 10/23/2012

Note:  ALL SECTIONS ARE BID PER PLANS AND SPECS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL PRICES ARE BASED
ON STANDARD FACTORY LEAD TIMES OF 12-14 WEEKS AFTER APPROVED SUBMITIALS . HOLLOW
METAL PRICES ARE ONLY VALID FOR 60 DAYS WITH OU RE-QUOTING.

Shipping: FCB (Austin, TX) Terms:  QUCTE VOID AFTER 30 DAYS

Taxes: Sales tax, uniess noted otherwise ig_not included in this proposal. The amount of any applicable sales, use or
comparable tax on receipts that Architectural Division 8 may be required to collect will be added to each invoice.

Respectfully Submitted,

Architectural Division 8

Thomas Blackwell, PM



Russell & Traugott Painting and Decorating, LTD

12010 Hwy. 290 West, Suite #130
Austin, Texas 78737
Telephone (512) 288-0559
Fax (512) 288-0657

October 22, 2012

Colby Hilton

Vaughn Construction

P.O. Box 2436

Georgetown, Texas 78627

RE: PR #011, Williamson County Emergency Services Center, Georgetown, Texas

Dear Colby:

Per your request we offer a price of NINETY DOLLARS ($90) for the addition of door 77C.

Should you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

f é:/‘/ }__/ . Z /,
Carl Russell
President

e



Williamson County

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

{To Be Completed All Subcontractors, Suppliers & Contractors Associated with the Change Proposal)

Project No. & Name: 1722-01 Wileo ESOC DATE 1072272012

Contractor Name: Russell & Traugott Painting and Decorating Change No.

Deseription of Change: PR #01 1+ Addition of door 77C

Means Code Description Cuantity | Unit Unil Cost Labor T\\d‘al-e vial & Subcontrack
Bguipment
Dioor 1.0 ] $ 68.00 | § 68.00 | % - |8 -
Door 1o ! & 1000 | § - 1% 1000 1§ -
$ - Ik - 1% -
3 - 18 - 1% -
£ - 1% - 18 -
b3 - 1% - 1§ -
% - 1% L -
3 - 1% - 18 -
kY - 1% - |3 -
b - 1% - 18
b - 13 - 1% -
% « 1% - 18 -
$ - 1% - 1% -
£ -~ 1% - 1% -
¥ - 1% - 1% -
5 - 1% - 1% -
5 - 1% - i% -
$ L - 1% -
$ - 1% - 1% -
3 - |8 - 1§ -
b - 13 - 1% -
¥ - 1% - 1% -
§ - 1% - % -
5 - 1% - {3 -
$ - 13 - |5 -
SUBTOTAL | § 68.00] $ 10.001 % -
Work perfomed by the Contractor's own employees (per UGC 22,1.20)  SUBTOTAL § 3 78.00
Work up to $10,000.00, add. .. 15.0% $ LT
Work between $10.,000.0% and $20,000.00, add. .. 10.0% $ -
Work greater than $20,000,00, add... 7.5% ¥ -
3 12
Managing subcontracted work (per UGC 22.1.2b) SUBTOTAL | § -
Work up to $10,000.00, add... 10.0% $ -
Work between $10,000.061 and $20,000.00, add... 7.5% $ -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add. . 5.0% 3 -

TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL 3 b




Change Order Request

C.OR. # TX-4842-0004
G.C. #
Date: 10/36/2012

STANDARD DIEYWALL ENC.

Project Name: Williamson County Emergency Setvices Operation Center Project#: TX-4842
To: JT Vaughn Construction, inc. From: Standard Drywall, Inc. (TX)
Attn; Colby Hilfon Tim Carr

10355 Westpark Drive 3900 Drossett Drive

Austin, TX 78744
Houston, TX 77042

Phone: (713)243-8300 Fax; Phone: (512) 6561-5096  Fax: {512) 651-5133

We hereby propose to make the following changes:

PR# 11

Per Vaughn Construction's direction, Standard Drywall, Inc. is providing a proposal to provide all labor, materials and
equipment required add a door between Roomd 77 & 78 per PR# 11,

This work wilt include the following:
~ Demo 3 layers of drywall

- Cut and re-frame opening

- Install hoilow metal frame

- Re-instail 3 tayers of drywall

- Supervision
- Stocking
- Cleanup
Change Order Price $757.00
Original Contract Amount $407,625.00

This price is good for 5 days. If conditions change, this price is void.
We are requesting a time extension of 5 days in conjunction with this change.

Tim Carr 10/30/2012
Author Date Sent

[:] Accepted The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original
contract unless otherwise specified.

Authorized Signature Date of Acceptance

Page 1 of 1



Williamson County

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

(To Be Completed All Subcontractors, Suppliers & Contractors Associated with the Change Proposal)

Project No. & Name: 1722-01 Wilco ESOC DATE  10/30/2012

Contractor Name: Standard Drywatl Change No. SID1 COR#t 4842-0004

Desceiption of Change:  Per PR# 11, SDI to demo 3 {ayers of drywall, cut and re-Irame opening, install hollow metal frame, re-install 3 layers of

drywall. Proposal includes stocking, cleanup and supcrvision

Means Code Description Quantity § Unit Unit Cost Labor Matfmal & Subcontract
Fquipment
024119,16/6100 |Dento - Drywall to 5/8" Thick 60 SF § 033]% 436 ] & -l 8 -
024210.20/2150 |Demo - Wall Framing, Interior 60 SF $ 001 | § 171% - 15 -
081213.13/1000 |16ga, up to 4-7/8" deep, 7-0"H, 3-0"W, Single 1 Ea % P00t % 2218 - 1% -
180 SF 0.01 . -
092910.30/2000 |5/8" thick, on walls, standard, no finish included 8 3 4318 450013
$ - |% - | % -
¥ - |8 - |8 -
3 ¥ -+ 8 -
Superintendent (General Foremany) - 10% of 24 s |8 182015 4321 | I }
0131132010260 |Carpenter Hours
General Purpose Labor (Stocking) - 3% of 0.7 Hes | 1820 1% 12.96 | $ - ls )
013113.20/016G |Carpenter Hours
General Purpose Labor (Cleanup) - 6% of 14 Hes 1% 1820 1 2592 1% s :
013113.20/016¢ |Carpenter Hours
§ - 1% - i% -
3 L - 18 -
$ - |3 - 1% -
SUBTOTAL | $§ 60010} § 45001 § -
Work perfomed by the Contractor’s own employees {per UGC 22.1.2a) SUBTOTAL } § 645.10
Work up to $10,000.00, add... 15.0% b 96.76
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add... 10.0% $ -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add... 7.5% $ “
b 97
Managing subcontracted work (per UGC 22.1.2b) SUBTOTAL | § -
Work up to $80,000.00, add. .. 10.0% h -
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add... 7.5% S
Work preater than $20,000.00, add.... 5.0% $ -
Managing subcontracted work (per UGC 22.1.2h) SUBTOTAL | $ 742
Bond 2.0% $ 14.84
TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL § 787



Change Order Request

Detailed, Greupead by Each Number

Wihco Emergency Services Operations Center Project # 420046 KST Electric

2001 SE inner Loop Tel: 512-844-3150  Fax: 512-278-8360
Georgetown, TX 78626

To: Colby Hilton . From: Sue Carlisle
Vaughn Construction KST Electric
10355 Westpark Dr. 14215 Suncrest Rd
Houstan, TX 77042 Manor, TX 78653
Desctiption ' - o DRI S Category - Status
Add Power to Electric Door O - Quoted & Open
Reference = -~ L : 0 " RequiredBy - " DaysReq - - AmtReq
0 o926
Notes I ST . . :
K8T COR 420048-023 cost proposal to provide power for electric door,
Proposal excludes any cutting,patching, pairting or repair of any surfaces
PCONo Date - Reference . - . ° - . AmtProp Days Req Category ~  Reason

Description - e e U Nates

Approved By:

Signature

Name Date

Prolog Managet Printed on: 11/2/2012  K8T Electric DB Page 1



Williamson County

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

(To Be Completed All Subcontractors, Suppliers & Contractors Associated with the Change Proposal)

Project No. & Name: 1722-0G1 Wilco ESOC
Contractor Name: KST BFlectric

Description of Change:

DATE

F1/2/2012

Change No.  172201-022

PR No. 11 - Provide electrical revisions and power for added door and hardware.

Means Code Description Quantity | Unn Unit Cost Labor I}dal.e rial & Subceontract
Equipment
4" 80 x 1-1/2"D Box 1/2"ko 2.0 EA |§ 6.19 | § - 1% 123718 -
3/4" EMT CONDUIT 80.0 LF |% 194 1§ - 1% 15548 % -
3/4" EMT INS STL 8§ CONNECTORS 2.0 EA (% 091 | § N 182 i % -
3/4* EMT STL 88 COUPLING 16.0 FA {3 084 |% - 1% 1345 | $ -
#12/2C SOLID CU MC CABLE STL ARMOR 10.0 EA 1% 086 | § - 1% 861 1% -
1/2" MC CONNECTOR 20 EA |§ 176 | § - 1% 35118 -
Labor Per the Attached Summary Sheet Breakdown 1o I8 1§ 56919 |§ 56919 | % - 1% ~
Warranty 10 LS |% 19.11 1% - 1% 19.11 1 % -
Commissioning 1.0 LS |$ 588 1% - 1% 588 % -
Addl Liability / Builders Risk Tnsurance 1.0 ES |$ 1567 1% - 1% 1567 £ % -
b3 - |8 - 1% -
b - |% - 18 -
b - 18 - 1% -
$ - |3 - 1% ~
5 - 1% - |8 -
% - 1% - % -
$ - 1% - |3 -
b3 - 1% - 1% -
b - 15 - 15 -
b3 L - 1% -
3 - |8 - 1% -
$ - 1% - 1% -
.- T3 15 -
$ - 3% - 1% ~
SUBTOTAL {§ 569.191 % 23590| $ -
Work [;crfomcil by the Contractor's own employees (per UGC 22.1.2a) SUBTOTAL | § 805.09
Work up te $10,000.00, add. .. 15.0% b 120.76
Work between $10,000,01 and $20,000.00, add... 10.0% § -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add... 7.5% $ -
3121
Managing subcontracted werk (per UGC 22.1.2b) SUBTOTAL | § -
Work up to $10,000.00, add. .. 10.0% $ -
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add... 1.5% ¥ -
Work greater than $20,000.00, add... 5.0% $ -
TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL § 926




Project Name: WILCO Emeargency Operations Center - Job 420046
Change Description: PR 11
KST Change No.: 022

MATERIALIQUOTES: Amount Op
Material Total: $166.24 X
Material From T&M Recap Sheet: $0.00 X
Total Quotes: X
Total Freight: $0.00 X
SUBTOTAL:

LABOR:
Straighi-time Labor: 8.69 X
Overtime Labor € time & one half; 0.00 X
Double Time Labor; 0.00 X
Instrumentation Straight Time Labor; 0.0D A
Total Manhours: 8.6%
Labor from Time and Material Sheets: #0f M & Laibor Gt fiom Alacimeni
General Foreman Straight-time Labor (10% of Man Hrs): 8.69 G.87
General Foreman Straight-ime Labor: 0.67 X
General Foreman Overtime Labor (10% of Man Hrs): 0.00 0.00
General Foreman Cvertime Labor @ ime & one half; 0.00 X
General Foreman Double Time Labor (10% of Man Hrs): G.00 0.¢0
General Foreman Double Time Labor; 0.00 X
Mat. Hndlg, Trucking Storage (7% of Labor Cost) 41545 X
Update As-Built Dwg's: 1.0C X
Layout & Computer Modeling (5% of Labor Cost) 415,45 X
SUBTOTAL:
DIRECT JOB EXP:
Drawing Reproduction: $0.00 X
Parking $1.256 a man hour 8.69 X
Eguipment; $0.00 X
Trucks, Fuel, Maint. (Per General Foreman Hour) 0.87 X
SUBTOTAL Direct Job Exp:
Credit: $0.00 X
Material/l.abor/DJE/Credit SUBTOTAL:
Warranty: $764.43 X
SUBTOTAL:
Material Sales Tax @ 8.25% if Project is Taxable: §195.24 X
Liability/Builders Risk: $783.54 X
SUBTOTAL:
Commissioning {.75% of Total Change Order Cost) 783.54
SURTOTAL:
MARK-IPS:

F&H @ 15% upto 16,000 $805.08 X
SUBRTOTAL:
P&H @ 10% 10,001 to 26,000 $0.00 X
SUBTOTAL:
P&H @ 7.5% over 20,000 $0.00 X
SUBTOTAL:
Subcontractor Quote: $0.00 X
Sub P&H @ 10% up to 10,000 $0.00 X
SUBTOTAL:
Sub P&H @ 7.5% 10,001 to 20,000 $0.00 X
SUBTOTAL:
Sub P&H @ 5% over 20,000 30.00 X
SUBTOTAL:
Bond Premium: $0.00 X

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:

KSTELECTRIC, 1ta.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET
NON - ROCIP PROJECT -

Rate
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

$41.99
$58.42
$74.69
$75.00
0.60

$5668.16
$79.43
$100.69

7.00%

$58.18
16%

1.0
$0.00
1.0
$0.00
1.0
2.5%

0.00%
2%

0.75%

15%
0%
7.5%

1.0
0%

7.5%
5.0%

2.5%

Date:; 3-Qct-12

Taxable no
Extension  Subtotals & Totals
$105.24
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$195.24
$364.89
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50.56
30.00
$0.00
$29.08
$58.18
$66.47
$569.19 $560.16
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$764.43
$19.11 $19.11
$783.54
$0.00 $0.00
$15.67 $15.67
$799.21
$5.88 $5.88
$805.08
$120.76 $120.76
$825 85
$6.00 $0.0¢
$925.85
$0.00 $0.00
$825.85
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$925.85
$0.00 $0.00

i $025.85




PARSONS

Project

Project Number
Location

Date

To

Attention

CHANGE PROPOSAL

Wiltiamson County ESOC
Parsons # 446431
Georgetown, TX
October 12, 2012

106 East 6" Street, Suite 200

Austin, Texas 78701-3638
Tel 512/472-0800
Fax 512/472-8668

Vaughn Construction

WC ESOC Building Job Site
2001 oner Loop
Georgetown TX 78626

Doug Boram

Proposal Request #011

Please submit an itemized quotation in the Contract Sum incidental to proposed

madifications o the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE

WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

Description: (Written description of work)

Add door 77C between POTS/DMARK 78 and MOTOROLA 77. Revise

hardware per helow.
HW SET: 08.03A
DOOR NUMBER:
78A

EACH TO HAVE:

2 EA HINGE

1 EA  ELECTRIC HINGE

1 EA EU STOREROOM LOCK
1 FA SURFACE CLOSER
1 EA  KICK PLATE

1 EA WALL STOP

3 EA  SILENCER

HW SET: 02.07

DOOR NUMBER:

77C

EACH TO HAVE:

3 EA HINGE

1 EA STOREROOM LOCK
1 EA SURFACE CLOSER
1 EA KICKPLATE

1 EA ROLLER BUMPER

3 EA SILENCER

5881 4.5 X 45 NRP
5881 4.6 X45TW8
93K7DEU 14D RQE
SC81 8§

8400 10" X 2" LDW

WS407CCv

SR64

5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 NRP
93K7D 14D

5C81 88

8400 10" X 2" L.LDW
RB472

SRe4

852
652
626
689
630
630
GRY

6562
626
689
630
626
GRY

IVE
IVE
BES
FAL
IVE
IVE
WVE

WVE
BES
FAL
IVE
IVE
IVE



Attachments:
A-202 & A-800 dated October 12, 2012
PARSONS

By: Bilt Spence
Bill. Spence@Parsons.com

End of Proposal Request 011



!

LI 20TV 8PP
ki —t

AR
8 NvTd HOOTS .20
2 TrUNLDILHIEY

L T OIS
SN 35 20
HZANDD SKOILYHILC

SIIANES AONADEIWD _.N/ v e T

ol ALNDOYD NOBWYITHM , __ NI HOOTd N L

G
- s e, sary

Wbl Ciperiessn ity ad

o

(L

2

£

~
(@)
-
(o2}
(o)
(=)

LEPTCFRrIe

o




o I3 ) = ] ] ] T
A ] r ¥ H ¥ 3] 3 3 3 i o i El ¥ G i ¥
T
o WHvLErary eD T o~
2emat_en
DRI oy (VNPT L W .2.F A
Y] ) .
S34AL INYHL R HOOD -/ st et OGS
- Oy fra] St 3t
SUTLEE § THUIHOS OCA e s u
= : 5 RN P ] iz W @
8 TreILIHIEY 2 fa:psimw
i - 7 S >
e : = =
S0 NN 55 L0 -
HILINED $NOELYHAd0 T G w “
STUAHAS AINFCHINT - E il 2
T T B O3 o
; « <
; X 3
. T Tr ) Y
. ; Tis ¥ =
;o AL g Ly
- i o = .
* Ll e e R T T3 Y 3
TR IR © p v 3
i Ty u -
s ; = .,. =
P TR BT Fol : i i t =
F R WP i) ; . U Z %
S+t s = 2 Lt .
o 3 [ et o<t j h et n T 3 e
=t P o 2 ] : .
T R £5 H T F G
) ey 5 B 7 T 03
= e T o S S WK ! o X
=] & [=%est H . 4 At 3 "
= e z _ ;
i ) T FrT : 3 L1 3 x
5 e L O NI U 3
= = it 3
= e i ! i 7 M = s
2 bt o ] = ; : = % =
oy B o e R T T o = =
T s i o T i T T
3 = 4 2 25 = LA | ALNWE AR | e OO | di
: it = .
v AT 5 i ’ SRR
S &
= s v .
= T ) .
= e a2
oAt = &4
& T ]
=) e -
= I =
= T g =
E) E AT ) 7 3 ¢
=) - X o
™ e =5
A ¢
i T = ol
e et : =
5 =R %
= =y T any o ot Fiig £ 3L LA WD .
: 2 .;1@»1;&_ = z & : .
2 = o o ] =
= = T R e e 315 o
— T o o] & 1§
T TR A tmnto s L £ ] ,w ]
e e o 1
T Bt v Tt} k]
T s ro £
s ) o o I
s e H i =i
) e = f Ry - .
v e r o T e = .
T SR TN =
TR TR} e~ ] o
S Santhias it R e S et
sonve T- o S T L T
T o 2 ] e i
o et ] I e i T
. . T ]
o= T e i 3 T —
s L T R I = . Himan DO 3
e R B e S34A1 JWTHS MOCNIM -
v | ] g, -
e i o
T (3 o
Ty = ey
Y £ ] e~ — e .
S S 2
£ e m— = = oy o) o0
i o 5 i -
sovar | g ¥ 20 [ e e 1 = 3 — vamaval - \,,r,r.o._ BT T HEL AT EEE
RO szt Lo e T, i .
e T e et it : P 1w
s ) i 5 B - i W ' m b
1 Ry ey = s e # . - Lo : =
T S : LS 7 B o LY 21 b DAL RS SR A P ol F 3 Ey :
A ) T ) £ et SO TR 12 B L AR AR T R N e ] 3 [ T
L e et tave | oo I B ojezg i H
= = oM T A D 3 LTI El * e e e T I w1
e e Ve L — T S S 1T AT A S F =
T R : S|
T e 3 - o
ey i T R T | Gu:%.uuf&ﬁl]u:g-!ni:h.?gﬁ-ﬂﬁb. . z
2 s fn Tk oL = s awene ke PO
i CF MR @ @ metiintes (3(E)
o e M N . A
™ I i 3
v | PO N - fe | !
s e T 3 = ; i )
5= e . . L i .
AR IR A A T - i a i [N T "
low] e e 5 Sk ' % ; 5 ;
e ) T 0 T L ¥ | :
s P sk e . I = X | | ﬁ
o e o ! , i , 53 ' -
: = T 2y JRP - . ; fg§
= = = = T i i !
T, R R - o Y RS B %o : 5 ¥ -
. T T ¥ il e P s kS ' w7 s
(i TR T B e S 7 ] N
e vy e e LY
i pi . Tt TR 5 = i
! 1 Ty T T
[T T w o T..,..l AL R e T e | ql_
[ st
! ; TR it 65, 1
I i 6
3 [ i
bl ) r 3 H 5 2 5 & 3 [ e ) 2 & ] 2 ¥

PR




