VAUGHN

coHsS TRUCT I ON

2001 S.E. Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626
Phone: (512) 230-6282
Fax:(512) 681-9752

November 21, 2012
Gary Wilson
Williamson County, Texas

710 Main Street #101
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re:  Williamson County Emergency Services Operations Center CM
Job No: 172201

Subj: Change Proposal No.  172201-0023

Gentlemen;

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide external
disconnects at VAV Units, per RFI No. 112 for the ahove referenced project.

Qur price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B
hreakdown of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

S5 Yl

Doug Bmaln P

Attachments: Form B & Backup
cC:



FORM B

PROJECT: Williamson County Emergency Services Operations Center CM

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 172201-0023

QUOTATION :
Ite Labor Materials Subs Total

Provide external disconnects at VAV Units, $0.00 $0.00 $21,696.00 21,896.00

per RFI No. 112.

Provide additional Subguard for KST $0.00 $0.00 $274.00 $274.00

Electric.

CM Contingency $0.00 $(22,170.00) $0.00 $(22.1 70.00)

Totals $0.00 $(22,170.00) $22,170.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date:  11/21/2012

Accepted

. o _Z;‘z_%’._ —
W T
=

Date /Z -~ 27 = Jo¢2-

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

&::
By: =y, 2.

Doug Boram_

Proposal Valid for 10 Days

¢
.




L Jo | aoed

0SS'v1I8°LES ¥6£'202% - Shy'zsv'oLe v19°291% - SIUNOWY JUBLINY
0SS pLe'LLg 0% 0% 0/1'zz8) 0.1'22% 0%
0SG'pLR 118 0S 0% 08 0% 690 1% (670 78) - < 80 zz
0SS'PLe'L1$ 0s 0% 0% (€8¢'6%) £8€'6S 0s - - WO 14
0SS 7Le'LLS 0% 0% 0% 0% 659'6% (55'68) - - a0 0z
0SS'yLe'LLS 0s 0% oS 898'6%) 898'6% 0% - : 2N 61
0SG'718'LLS {80'}88%) 03 0% (000'05Z3) (c80'1£98) GS 2 . 000 8l
GE9'GRI'ZLE 0% 0% 08 (ZLi'aps) ZLL'0yS 0% = = WD L1
GEG'GES'Z1 S 0% 0% 0s {eLe'cs) £16'cS 0% - - QWO gl
GES'GBSZLS 0s 0% oS 0% 0/£'Z$ (02£'28) - > g0 Gl
GE9'GBSZLS JZ1'86E% /60'0L8 L7768 0$ £88'89€$ 0% 0€ 0¢ 020 ¥l
802'/622L8 0$ 0% 0% (Ciz'0i8) GLY'0LS 0% - : QW0 £l
807 /62218 0S 0% 0$ 03 G01'GZS £601'6Z3) = - g0 Zt
8024182218 0% 0$ 0% {96101 %) 9G1'0L$ 0% - = g0 Ll
802'/62'218 0$ 0% 0% {882'1%) 89¢'L$ 0% - : WD oL
802 /6Z'ZLS 0% 0% 03 0S 06218 (0c.'48) - = g0 6
80Z'L62'Z\S 0% 0% 08 (558'28) c56'2S 03 - = JWD 8
| 80Z°262'ZLS 0% 0% 0s {€50'Z1L8) GS0'ZLS 0% - - oW i
807'/62'2L% 0% 0% 0% 0% ar8'0Z3% (g72'0Z3) - - g0 9
80Z'/62°CLS 03 0% 0s 005'618 (00S'51L3) 0% 2 - diS S
80Z'16Z'ZL8 0% 08 0$ 0s 165'8% (155'gs) - £ g0 ¥
802'462'21L8 0% 0% 0$ (£28'Zi%) £€29C1S 0% = Z WO €
807 /6Z LS 0% 0% 03 0S 000'7$ (000'7S) - - g0 Z
80Z'/62'21% Qs 0s 0s {08g'cs) 099°cs 0% - 3 WD 1
80z /5z2LS | 807262218 |  691°0Z€S 1762898 895 26v$ PZS'155 018 0000523 diio VIN
JUNOLLY : 1 osgsseyd suopipuo) Aouabuguan NIOM juswiayag oN | oz
joRijUOD uofgongsuo) [eJauag WO 30 3s0) Ja2umQ poadf) | |esodaig
pajepdq [e301 : umopYERIg dWD abueys. | abueyn

MO 1 :dnm L

NHOAVA

607 Bunjoriy spuny

LEVOY Y "ON 192lold suosied
10°ZZZL "ON 392014 uybnea
19jus) suoneladQ saoiuas Aouabisawg fjuno) uosweljIAA

Auno) uoswelljipy




Williamson County

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

(To Be Completed AN Subcontractors, Suppliers & Contractors Associnted with the Change Proposal)

Project No. & Name: 1722-01 Wilco 1ESOC DATE 1172120012

Contractor Name: Vaughn Constroclion - CM Change No. 1722010023

Deseription o Change:  Provide external disconneets st VAY Units, per REFT #1172, and as requested by the City of Georgetown,

Material &

Meuns Code Desertption Quantity | Unit Unit Cost Labor i Subeoniract
Eyuipment

Viaughn Construction Generisl Works 1 18 $
Fuguiay. Ine. i 18 &
Empire Avero, 1ILC 1 1.8 % .
MGC Millwork, 1.2, 1 1.8 $ %
Chamberlin Austin, 1LL.C I 18 § R
Luehe-Jones, Ine. dha AV Adek 1 1.5 $
ESS Gronp, 1L ! 1.5 -y i
Floydeo, Inc. 1 1S b -
Brit-"Tex Plustering Company 1 B $ i
W.E ImbofT & Campany. e, dba Intertech Flooring I 18 %
MIL, Led, dba Myrex Ind, 1 18 5 o
Airhorne Flag & Flagpole, 1.1.C, 1 s 1 =
Red & White Greenery i LS S .
Avchitectural Division B, Ine. 1 18 % u
Russell & Teaugolt Painting & Decorating, Lid. 1 15 g 2z
Titus Systems 1 18 $

Bonded Subs

Brazos Masonry, Inc. i 1.5 % .
Watlinger Company, Inc. 1 15 5 -
Forman Egquipment & Contracting, Ine. dba Forman - : LS R _
Auslin

“apitel Conerele Contraciors, Ine. 1 1S 3 -
OVER THE TOP SYSTEMS, LT dba Pioneer Roof ] e $
Syslems )
Staudard Drywall, Ine, | [ 3

Subpuard Covered Snbs

Champion Site Prep, 1.2, i 1.8 3
Coreslab Structures (Texas) Ine, 1 15 § z
KST Eleetric, Lad. 1 LS 3 21.896

Vaughn Construction General Works - Subguard .
Covernge 1.25% ! i 3 274
SUBTOTAL | % -1 8 -1 % 22,170

BOND $
Waork preformed by the Contractor's own employees (per UGC 22.1.2a) SUBTOTAL | & -
Work up 1o $10,000.00, add. .. 13.0% 5 &

Wark between §10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add... 10.0%

Wul‘kﬁmnmr than $20,000.00, add. .. 7.5% $ -
Mannging subcontracted worlc (per UG 22.1.2h) SUBTOTAIL | & 22,170
Work up to $10,000.00, add... 10.0% by i
Work between $10,000,01 and $20,000.00, add. .. 7.5% $ -
Waork greater than $20,000.00, add. .. 5.0% 5 .

TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL § 22,170




Change Order Request

Detlailed, Grouped by Each Number

KST ELFECTRIC

Wilco Emergency Services Operations Center Project # 420046 KST Electric

2001 SE Inner Loop Tel §12-044-3150  Fax: H12-278-8960
Georgelown, TX 78026

Change Order Request: 024"

To: Colby Hilton From:  Owen Pefiit
Vaughn Gongiriction KST Electrle
10355 Westpark Dr. 14215 Suncrest Rd
Houston, TX 77042 Manor, TX 780653

f T Am Nt
m o ﬁ.’\lﬁ“‘:‘.i?m e i L Js 4
Add Disconnocls o VAV 13 - Procesd/Price

f ‘j;g" '&ﬂbﬁ!ﬁ
KST COR 420046 024 proposal o add {37) 30 amp and (3) 60 amp disconnects.

Proposal excludes culling, painting or repalr of all surfaces.

Approved By:
Signatura S

Name Date

PrologManager  Printed on: 11/21/2012 KST Electric DB Page 1



Project No, & Name:
Contragtor Name:
Description of Change:

Williamson County

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form

1722-01 Wileo ESQC

DATE

(To Be Completed All Subeontructors, Supplicrs & Contrnctors Associated will the Change Proposal)

117772012

K87 Electric

Change No.

172201-023

Provide external disconnects (37-30A & 3-60A) at VAV Uhits, per RET #1112, and as requesied by the City of Georpelown,

Also provide additional provisions (o support external disconnects separate from the VAV Units.

Menns Code Description Quantity | Unit Unit Cast Labor Mulpri:ll & Subcontract
Eqmpment
30A 240V 2P N-1 HDIF Salety SW 37.0 EA |8 53.00 | § - |8 196100 | §
GOA 240V 2P N-1 HDF Safety SW 3.0 EA | $ 92.00 | & - |$ 27600 | $ -
Disconnect Switch Jingraved Name Plate A0.0 LA |8 500 | % - |8 20000 | %
1/2" INS Ground Bushing 40.0 LA | § 729 [$ - |3 29153 | § -
1/2" Sieel Flex 120.0 LI 1§ 073 | % - |8 8795 | § -
172" INS 871 8TR Flex Connector 40.0 VA ¥ 626 | % - IS 25040 | % -
142" INS 871, 90 DEG Flex Connector 40.0 EA & 1371 | % - |8 54840 | % -
1-5/8" Slotted Galvanized Chunnel (Tor Supports) A400.0 LF 1S 1.80 | % - 1S TI844 | % -
1™ Spring Nul 118.0 kA |8 305 | % - |y 45187 | % -
MB" Square Washer 592.0 EA | % 023 | & - |$ 13892 |§ -
120" % 2" Machine Bolt 148.0 EA | S 0.4 | % - |3 21,00 | & -
12 TTIHNTHWN Solid 600.0 LY |8 024 | % - |8 14605 | § -
E]::tﬁ:(:::rzl(l:;?,;lll:;::;d Summary Sheel Dreakdown La LS 1§ 14248103 ($14.248.15 | s i
Add! Warranty 1.0 LS [% 48349 | % - | % 48349 | § -
Addl Commissioning 1.0 LS |[% 14867 |& - |§ 14867 | % -
Addl Liability / Buitders Risk Insurance 1.0 1S |8 39646 (& - 18 39646 | § -
$ - |8 - |8 -
b - |8 - % -
hY - 1% - | % -
& - |8 - %
5 - | - | % -
% - % - |8 -
5 - % - | % -
$ - % - | % -
SUBTOTAL | $14,248.13 | § 6,12024 | & -
Work perfomed by the Contractor's own employees (per UGC 22.1.2a)  SUBTOTAL | § 20,368.37
Wark up to $10,000.00, add. .. 15.0% B -
Work between $10,000.01 and $20.000.00, add. .. 10.0% $ -
Work greater than $2(,000.00, add. .. 7.5% g 1.527.63
5 1,528
Managing subconteacted work (per UGC 22.1.2D) SUBTOTAL | § -
Work up to $10,000.00, add... 10.0% § B
Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add., . 7.3% 3 B
Work greater (than $20.000.00. add. . 5.0% $ -

TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL §




KST ELECTRIC, vta.

KET ELERTAO;, LD

Taxable no

MATERIAL/QUOTES: Amount ~— Op Rate Extension  Subtolals & Totals
Material Total: 55001620 X 10 $5.001.62
Malerial From T&M Recap Sheet: §0.00 X 1.0 $0.00
Total Quotes: e IR e S 1.0 $0.00
Total Freight: A R000 s X 1.0 $0.00
SUBTOTAIL: $5,091 .62
LABOR:
Straight-time Labor: X $41.06  $10,132.61
Overtime l.abor @ time & one half, X $55.42 $0.00
Double Time Labor: X $74.69 $0.00
instrumentation Stralght Time Labor: X $75.00 $0.00
Tatal Manhours:
Labar from Time and Materlal Sheels: ¥ of His & Lubys €31 frevn Atlachmont (.00 $0.00
General Foraman Siraight-time Labor (10% of Man Hrs): 241.31 2413
General Foreman Siralght-time Labor: 2413 X $58.18 $1,403.94
General Foreman Qverlime Labor (10% of Man Hrs): 0.00 0.00
Genaral Foreman Overtime l.abor @ time & one half: 0.00 X $79.43 $0.00
General Foreman Double Time Labor (10% of Man Hrs) 0.00 0.00
Gonoral Foreman NDouble Time Labor: 0.00 X 10069 $0.00
Mat. Hndlg, Trucking Storage (7% of Labor Cost) 11,638.66 X 7.00% $807.56
Update As-Buill Dwg's: SAREROO T X $58.18 §$58.18
Layout & Computer Madeling (5% of Labor Cost) 11,536.55 X 16% $1,845.05
SUBTOTAL: $14,248.13 $14,248.13
DIRECT JOB EXP:
Drawing Reproduction: TLI8000N N X 1.0 $0.00
Pariing $1.25 a man hour 2413 X $0.00 $0.00
Equipment; C 90000 X 1.0 $0.00
‘frucks, Fuel, Maint. {Per General Foraman Hour) 24.13 X $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL Direct Job Exp: L $0.00 $0.00
Credit: $000° 0 X 1.0 $0.00 $0.00
Material/Labor/DJE/Credit SUBTOTAL: . $19,339.75
Warranty: $19,339.75 X 2.5% $483.49 $483.49
SUBTOTAL: $19,823.25
Material Sales Tax @ 8.25% If Project is Taxable: $5.091.62 X 0.00% $0.00 80,00
Liability/Buildars Risk: $10,823.25 X 2% $396.46 $396.46
SUBTOTAL: $20,219,71
Commissioning {.75% of Total Change Order Cost) 19,823.25 X 0.75% $148.67 $148.67
SUBTOTAL: $20,368.39
MARK-UPS:
P&H @ 15% up to 10,000 $0.00 X 15% $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $20,368.39
P&H @ 10% 10,001 te 20,000 $0.00 X 0% $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $20,368.39
P&H @ 7.5% over 20,000 $20,368.39 X 7.5% $1,527.63 $1,527.63
SUBTOTAL: iz $21,896.02
Subcontractor Quote: X0 i X 1.0 $0.00 $0.00
Sub P&H @ 10% up to 10,000 $0.00 X 10% $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: .
Sub P&H @ 7.5% 10,001 1o 20,000 $0.00 X 7.5% $0.00 $0.00
SUBTCOTAL:
Sub P&H @ 5% over 20,000 $0.00 X 50% $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $21,896.02
Bond Preamium: $0.00 X 25% $0.00 $0.00
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $21,896.02




QUOTATION Puge
001 OF 001
CED - AUSTIN -
DT it Date Rev it H
ANSR CAVEN ROAD Q 1%y " Rev Date
AUSTIN TX 78744 1034557 11/06/12 ooo 11/06/12
TEL: 512 441-0005 PAX: 512 441-0433 QUOTE EXIIRES PREPARED BY
12/06/2012 DE
CONTACT: DAVID FLANDERS SES INSLS
0345 7243
ATIN: OWEN FOB FPRETGIHY
QUOTE FOR:  KST TLECTRIC SHIPPING POIMT BRERPAID
ACCT NA4-17611 WILLIAMSON COUNTY ENIS O CE!
LIS PO
WILLIAMSON COUNTY EMS OPF CENTER JOB NAMIE:
1"O BOX 49055 WILL
SAN JOSE, CA  95161--Y055
TRL: (408) 286-2800
EXT
1N QY MIFR  CATALOG#H DESCRIPTION PRICE HOM AMT
01 37 cun nuzeiuall 30A GOOV 2ZF WF SW IHMAL 53,00 E 1,961.00
02 3 cH DI262VGK 2P 60A 60OV AFTY W 92.00 E 276.00
TOTAL: 2,237.00

PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS NOT AN OFFER TO CONTRACT, BUT MERELY A QUOTATION OF CURRENT PRICES
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE AND INFORMATION. ORDERS BASED ON THIS QUOTATION ARE SUBJECT TO
YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED IN QOUR WRITTEN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF
ORDER. WE MAKE NO REPRESENTATION WITH RESPECT TQ COMPLIANCE WITH JOB SPECFICATIONS.




Kiewing

e vz [ Z9°160°S [ 802 sjejol]
oSy W[0SL GO'gL Wizr'sve 009 Qr0S NAMHLNHHL ZL#
GETL JI64°8 oo0'Le JEL VL 2548 1709 INIHOVW .eX.pr1
962 2[0S0 Z6'3¢1 Wies'vEZ Z65 HIHSYM 38VNOS .8/E
0L LL umom.u 181Gy Jige S0 2149 ANN 9ONIYdS WJFiL
08'pL o (1 V- TR - T Wlso'9sL’'L  |oor T3INNYHD O3ZINVATYD Q3LL0T1S .85 1
024 Jj00°'8L S¥ 8PS Sl 128 oy HOL23aNNOD X314 930 06 1.8 SNI W&/
00'S oloost  (ovosz 2110'929 14 HOLOINNOD X374 ¥iS 11S SNI .U/
00'g 2|00°¢ G6 L8 Ji62°€L 0cl X314 1331821
0002 J|00°05 €S LBZ ;G BEL o ONIHSNG GNNOXD SNI .2/)
088 3220 007002 300¢ ov 31V1d IWYN O3AVHONI HOLIMS 1O3NNODSIC
0€'6 301 00922 3i00°26 £ MS ALIS HQH 1N dZ AOYZ Y08
0.2/ 3012 00196} 3j00°€S > MS AL4S 30H LN dZ AOYZ YOE
"SIH |8301 nioge] iew |e10] niaaid 12N jAD uonduosag

umop)ealg paziwaly




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VA“GHN

CONSTRUCTYI ON

RFI NO: 112 2001 S.E. Inner Loop
To: Bill Spence Georgetown, TX 78626
Parsons Phone: (512) 230-6282
106 East 6th Street, Suite 200 Fax: (512) 681-9752
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: (512) 501-3745 Date: 10/03/2012

Fax: (612) 501-3741
Required By: 10/05/2012

From: Colby Hilton Project: Williamson County Emergency Services
Operations Center (CM)
Job No : 172201
Re: External Disconnects at VAVs
Spec. Section: Drawing Number:

Other Reference:
Question:

Per coordination between Vaughn, KST Electric, and the City of Georgetown on 10/3/12, the Chief building inspector is
requiring external disconnects be installed at all VAVs, Information regarding these external disconnects is not
currently indicated in the Construction Documents. Please advise and provide any additional information needed for
construction.

Proposed Answer:
Please advise.

Answer:

In the owner's meeting on 11/2/12, Williamson County decided to move forward with installing the
disconnect switches to avoid further delays. The aitached spreadsheet provides the disconnect
switch requirements for each VAV unit. The disconnect switch shall be installed and supported
separate from the VAV and with proper working clearance. The switch shall also be installed
within sight and 50' of the associated VAV.

Robert Hicks
Parsons

Very truly yours,

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC:



VAV-39

208/1

Equipment er | Voltage kw Amps Discopnnect Switch
VAV-1 208/1 1.5 7.2 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-2 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P[NF
VAV-3 208/1 1 48 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-4 208/1 1 48 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-5 208/1 2.0 96 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-6 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-7 2081 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-8 2081 1,25 6 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-9 2081 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-10 208/1 1.25 6 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-11 2081 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-12 20811 0.5 2.4 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-13 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-14 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-15 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-16 208/1 3 14.4 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-17 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-18 208/1 1.25 6 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-19 208/1 2 9.6 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV.20 208/1 7 336 60A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-21 208/1 6 28.8 60A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-24 2081 1 48 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-25 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-26 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-27 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-28 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-29 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-30 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-31 20811 1 48 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-32 208/1 1.5 7.2 30A/240V/2P/NF

S g S 2 R & SRS SEGES
VAV-34 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-35 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-36 208/1 1 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-37 208/1 1 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-38 208/1 5 60A/240V/2P/NF

4

30A/240V/2P/NF

(AR

TR
30A/240V/2P/NF

VAV-42 208/1 96
VAV-43 208/1 2 96 30A/240V/2P/NF
VAV-44 208/1 1 4.8 30A/240V/2P/NF
30A/240V/2P/NF
2P =2 Pole

NF = Non-fused




